

Devyani International Limited



Corporate Office: Plot No-18, Sector-35, Gurugram - 122004, Haryana (India) • Tel.: +91-124-4566300, 4786000 E-mail: devyani@dil-rjcorp.com • Website: www.dil-rjcorp.com;

CIN: L15135DL1991PLC046758

January 28, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Block G, C/1, Bandra Kurla	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Email: cmlist@nse.co.in	Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Security Code: 543330

Subject: Conference Call with Investors and Analysts

Dear Sir/Madam,

Symbol: DEVYANI

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30(6) read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company will host a conference call with Investors and Analysts on Friday, February 04, 2022 at 04:00 P.M. (IST). Details of the conference call with Investors and Analysts are enclosed.

The same are also being uploaded on website of the Company at www.dil-rjcorp.com.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Devyani International Limited

Jatin Mahajan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above













Devyani International's Q3 & 9M FY22 Conference Call on Friday, February 04, 2022 at 4:00 PM IST

Devyani International Limited (DIL), a multi-dimensional comprehensive QSR player in India, will host a conference call for investors and analysts on **Friday**, **February 04**, **2022 at 4:00 PM IST** to discuss its results and developments for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021. The results will be announced earlier the same day.

The senior management of the Company will be present to address the call.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Please dial the below number 5-10 minutes prior to the scheduled start to ensure that you are connected to the call-in time

Timing	:	Friday, February 04, 2022, at 4:00 PM IST
Conference Dial-In Primary Number	:	+91 22 6280 1141 / +91 22 7115 8042
Toll Free Numbers		
Hong Kong Local Access Number	:	800 964 448
Singapore Local Access Number	:	800 101 2045
UK Local Access Number	:	0 808 101 1573
USA Local Access Number	:	1 866 746 2133
Pre-Registration		To enable participants to connect to the conference call without having to wait for an operator, please register at the below mentioned link:
	•	Click here to Express Join the Call

About Devyani International Limited:

Devyani International Limited (DIL) is the largest franchisee of Yum Brands in India and are among the largest operators of chain quick service restaurants (QSR) in India, on a non-exclusive basis, and operate 803 stores across more than 175 cities in India, Nigeria and Nepal as of September 30, 2021. In addition, DIL is a franchisee for the Costa Coffee brand and stores in India.

Yum! Brands Inc. operates brands such as KFC, Pizza Hut and Taco Bell brands and has presence globally with more than 50,000 restaurants in over 150 countries, as of December 31, 2020.

Founded in London by Italian brothers Sergio and Bruno Costa in 1971, Costa Coffee is present in 41 countries around the world, with over 2,800+ coffee shops in the UK&I and 1,100+ globally.

Please visit <u>www.dil-rjcorp.com</u> for more information. You may also reach out to:

Manish Dawar / Rajiv Kumar

Devyani International Ltd
Tel: +91 124 478 6000 /+91 88601 68600
Email: rajiv.kumar@dil-rjcorp.com /
Investor.relations@dil-rjcorp.com

Anoop Poojari / Jenny Rose

CDR India Tel: +91 98330 90434/ 86899 72124

Email: anoop@cdr-india.com / jenny@cdr-india.com

Safe Harbor

Certain statements that may be made or discussed at the conference call may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in economic environment in India and overseas, tax laws, litigation, labour relations etc. Actual results might differ substantially from those expressed or implied. Devyani International will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions; and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances